10-05-2001

EET

Docket No.: 6347-139C1/10105229

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	! ! A A M
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	10186637
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ 1 ♥ 15566}

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

Tab settings → → → ▼	770
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CALEB BRYANT PHILIP ALAN MASTINICK LAWRENCE E. SMOLENSKI OP/26/01	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ZIH Corp. Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	20
3. Nature of conveyance:	00 00
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1201 Market Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Suite 1500
Other	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19801
Execution Date: September 18, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	the execution date of the application is: September 18, 2001 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attace 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: M. John Carson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 865 South Figueroa	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 2900	50-0337
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90017	30 0301
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
M. John Carson, Reg. No. 25,090	September 26, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

PATENT A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS, we, CALEB BRYANT, residing at 15434 Doris Court,

Moorpark, California 93021, PHILIP ALAN MASTINICK, residing at 277 Via Cantilena,

Camarillo, California 93012 and LAWRENCE E. SMOLENSKI, residing at 135 Heavenly

Valley Road, Newbury Park, California 91320 ("Assignors"), are the owners of the

inventions and patent applications entitled SYSTEM FOR DISSIPATING

ELECTROSTATIC CHARGE IN A PRINTER (hereinafter referred to as I.P.);

WHEREAS, ZIH Corp., a Delaware corporation (Assignee), having its

principal place of business at 1201 Market Street, Suite 1500, Wilmington, Delaware

19801, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and

to the said I.P. in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Assignors, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said

Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest

in and to said I.P., in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any

Patents which may be granted and issued therefor, and in and to any continuations,

continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues and extensions of said Patents and all

international rights or priority associated therewith; and we further agree to sign all

papers and perform all acts, without any further compensation but at no cost or

#25069294v1

PATENT REEL: 012214 FRAME: 0819 expense to us, as said Assignee may deem necessary to make this Assignment fully effective, and to execute all papers and do all other lawful acts that may reasonably be required by Assignee in order to make or prosecute applications for patent of the United States and of any and all other countries, including the execution of any and all original, reissue, divisional, continuation, and continuations-in-part United States and foreign patent applications, or that may be required to vest ownership of such applications and patents in Assignee, or to maintain, preserve or enforce the rights of Assignee in such. In the event that Assignee is unable for any reason whatsoever to secure Assignors' signatures to any lawful and necessary document required or desirable as stated above, Assignors hereby irrevocably designate and appoint Assignee, and its duly authorized officers and agents, as Assignors' agent and attorney-in-fact to act for and on Assignors' behalf and stead, to execute and file any such applications, and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the ownership, prosecution and issuance of any patents, and other implementations as stated above with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Assignors.

#25069294v1 -2-

PATENT REEL: 012214 FRAME: 0820

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Dated:

1.18.01

Dated: 9-18-01

Dated: 9 - 19 - 01

RECORDED: 09/26/2001

(6347-139C1)